

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Marc Elrich

County Executive

Karen Burditt Chair

Date: February 19, 2025

MEMORANDUM

abbiah Sabbakhan
Department of Permitting Services
Devon Murtha
listoric Preservation Section
Iaryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission
listoric Area Work Permit #1101064 REVISION –Exhaust fan installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was <u>Approved</u> by HPC staff.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached submission materials.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Susan Salek (owner), Chris King (agent) Address: 7014 Poplar Avenue, Takoma Park, MD 20912

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once work is complete, the applicant will contact Devon Murtha at 301-495-1328 or <u>devon.murtha@montgomeryplanning.org</u> to schedule a follow-up site visit.





HAWP #:1101064 at: 7014 Poplar Avenue, Takoma Park, MD

submitted on: 2/11/2025

has	been	reviewed	land	determined	that the	prop	osal fits	into th	e followi	ing cat	tegory	/categ	gories:
						1 1				0	0 /	ζ.	,

appearance; right Installation of vents or venting pipes in locations not patic visible from the public right-of-way; patic New gutters and downspouts; comp Removal of vinyl, aluminum, asbestos, or other artificial distr siding when the original siding is to be repaired and/or replaced in kind; Removal of accessory buildings that are not original to than the site or non-historic construction; right Repair or replacement of missing or deteriorated will architectural details such as trim or other millwork, stairs or stoops, porch decking or ceilings, columns, railings, balusters, brackets shutters, etc., with new materials that match the old in design, texture, visual characteristics, and, where possible are n materials, so long as the applicant is able to provide one extant easig example, photographic evidence, or physical evidence that serves arces as the basis for the work proposed; areas Roof replacement with -compatible roofing materials, or with architectural shingles replacing 3-Tab asphalt shingles; moder replacement or installation of foundation level that are compatible with the historic resource or district; Repair, replacement or installation of foundation vente, venting pipes, or exterior grills that	<pre>eways, or other paved areas that are not visible from a public t-of-way and measure no more than 150 square feet in size;</pre>
--	--

Staff finds the proposal complies with Chapter 24A, the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation, and any additional requisite guidance. Under the authority of COMCOR No. 24A.04.01, this HAWP is approved by <u>Devon Murtha</u> on $\frac{2/18/2025}{}$. The approval memo and stamped drawings follow.

Historic Preservation Commission • 2425 Reedie Drive, 13th Floor, Wheaton, MD 20902 • 301/563-3400 • 301/563-3412 FAX

REVIEWED		For Staff only:
11 10 10 10	7 Feb 18 2025	
By Devon.Murtha at 1:57 pm		N FOR DATE ASSIGNED
	ORIC AREA W	
10000000 114 Adda ad	HISTORIC PRESERVATION 301.563.340	
Montgomery County		
Historic Preservation Commission		
Kan Bulit		E-mall:
Maria Star		City: Zip:
Daytime Phone:		Tax Account No.:
AGENT/CONTACT (if appl	icable):	
Name: CHRLS KINC	<u>G</u>	E-mall: <u>ckinga</u> casedes <u>by</u> .com City: <u>BETHESOA</u> Zip: <u>20816</u>
Address: 4701 SAA	SEAMORE RD, Pto	City: BETHESON Zip: 20816
Daytime Phone: <u>30\-2</u>		Contractor Registration No.: <u>いれた</u> は175
LOCATION OF BUILDING/	PREMISE: MIHP # of Histor	ic Property 7014 POPLACE AVE, TP; MEHP 37-03
Is the Property Located wit		/ Yes/District Name &KDM_& @A& _K_ No/Individual Site Name
	ation/Land Trust/Environm	ental Easement on the Property? If YES, include a seement Holder supporting this application.
	Record Plat, etc.?) If YES, in	s /Reviews Required as part of this Application? Include information on these reviews as
Building Number:	Street:	
-		
		ss Street:
Lot: <u>3()</u> Block:	<u>ZO</u> Subdivision:	<u>0025</u> Parcel: <u> </u>
		age 4 to verify that all supporting items ation. Incomplete Applications will not
be accepted for review. (Shed/Garage/Accessory Structure
New Construction	Deck/Porch	Solar Solar
Addition	Fence	Tree removal/planting
Demolition	Hardscape/Lands	scape 🔲 Window/Door
Grading/Excavation	Roof	Other: GABLE
	-	oregoing application, that the application is correct
		th plans reviewed and approved by all necessary
		be a condition for the issuance of this permit. $2 \sqrt{10} \sqrt{25}$
Signature of ow	vner or authorized agent	Date

Description of Property: Please describe the building and surrounding environment. Include information on significant structures, landscape features, or other significant features of the property:

I STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING W/ STEPS TO THE PRONT PORCH. BUILDING HAS SIQNG ! A PARKING PAD SITS AT RIGHT OF PROPERTY, IPRIM THE STREET, THE PROPERTY SLOPES UP ! AWAY, MATURE TREES LINE BACK DIP PROJECT. SINGLE PAMILY DWELLING ARE ON SITHER SIDE.

APPROVED Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Kan Bulit

Description of Work Proposed: Please give an overview of the work to be undertaken:

INTERIOR WORK ! BATH REMODEL - PULL ! RESET SINK, TOILET, VANLTY LIGHT, MED. CAB. - PULL ! REPLACE TILE WAINSCOTT ! TUB/SHOWER SURRIVIND - TUB TO SHOWER CONVERSION

EXISTING LOUVERED VENT.

APPROVED

Montgomery County

Historic Preservation Commission

Karen Bulit

REVIEWED By Devon.Murtha at 1:57 pm, Feb 18, 2025

	LING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING ent and Confronting Property Owners]
Owner's mailing address SUSAN SALETK ZOIH POPLAR AVE TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912	Owner's Agent's mailing address ONSE ARAMINECTS : DESIGN 1701 SANGAMORE RD, PAO BETHESDA, MD 20016
Adjacent and confronting	Property Owners mailing addresses
Manju Gautam	7012 POPLAR ANE THEOMA PARK, MD 20912
Beth Pitcher	7016 POPLAR AVE TAKOMA PARK, 20912
APPROVED Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission Karen Bulit	
REVIEWED By Devon.Murtha at 1:57 pm, Feb 18, 2025	

•

ſ

- Antonio

Description of Current Condition: THE EXISTING PAN IS CURDENTLY GRHAUSTING INTO THE ATTIC SPACE.	Proposed Work: REPLACE EXHAUST FAN & DUCTING TO VENT TO EXTERIOD THRU EXISTING END GARLE LOUVERED VENT. HOOD TO BE EVERBILT WIDE MOUSTH DRYER VENT MODEL BRAH 4 WA DE. OR EQUIVALENT. NO COTAVES TO ROOF OR SIGNG.
---	---

Work Item 2:

escription of Current Condition:	Proposed Work:

		
Work Item 3:		by and Work:
APPROVED Montgomery County	ent Condition:	Proposed Work:
Historic Preservation Commission		
Karen Bulit		
REVIEWED		
By Devon.Murtha	at 1:57 pm, Feb 18, 2025	

PROPERTY INFORMATION: 5COPE J Owner: Suean Salek Addreee: 7014 Poplar Ave. cabinet: Takoma Park, Manyland 20912 e- Pulli Block: 20 - Rep Luct: 30 - Keptor V Luct: 30 - Keptor V Schedior M	SCOPE OF WORK SUMMARY:	Document Sheet Index	t Index	Alexand Solution (1997) Solution (1997
Jusan Salek 17014 Poplar Ave. Takoma Park, Maryland 20912 ov. 70075, 6.44				(d)
: Juler Toplar Ave. Takoma Park, Maryland 20912 our our 20075 Ext	incerior work: Daun - Pull and reset sink, toilet, vanity light, medicine	Sheet No. Description	ion	
0 000-00055	jinet - Pull& replace tile wainscot and tub∕shower	Existir	Floor	* DC 50006 91489 NM
1000 · 100	- round - Replace tub with curbless shower	A.J.2 Pringbosed A.J.3 Demo & P.	roposed First Floor Man Perio & Proposed Bathroom Plans 1/2"	ozenirlesW Habi YSEI
	Exterior Work: Exhaust existing bath fan through ashe end of more at evisting ashe vent	E.OI Electricall	ical Plan	baoN 04 5: 9180
		Existing	1	anomean fiuð ,ese fiuð ,ese
	No change to footprint; no change in occupancy or use	A.02 Proposed	4 First Floor Plan Proposed Bathroom Plans 1/2"	(0) 201 Pasisa II 45-00 II 45-00 II 45-00 II 45-00 II 45-00 II 45-00 II 92 II
Alteration: 33 sf		Electr	Plan	
Third party review: No			HETG	
Existing use of building : 111 - Single Family Residential				Develc CR5 Manaç GP
Proposed use of building : 111 - Single Family Residential				
Above Grade Living Area: 816 sf			APPI ICARI E CODES	
Finished Basement Area: existing 400 sf			CODES DETAILS:	
Plan certified by engineer: N			ht h IRC 2018 au on Code (MBRC)	
Afteration and repair cost; \$10,294 Ruit Refore 1078, Vea Ruit in 1053			All wood in cort act with soil or masorry foundations to be pressure intended ACD freated SYP or equivalent. All fast erres used with ACD: freated itunities will meet the ASTM standard	
Third Party Inspection: NO			A 63 and A 653, dass 165. - All framing lumber to be SPF #2 unless indicated of herwise.	
			Poor live and a set warm. Foor find the day and the set warm. Foor find the day and a the libest in manufacture of lines of Hoar live load in steeping areas - 30 lines of	21802
	v Montagerv		- Climate Zone 4A - Searcin design at agory B - Termite damage subject hit y - Moderate to heavy - Subject hit y to damage from weat hre - severe	
Montgomery County Zoning Date	Date: 1/16/2025 A A V Planing De		-Subjectivity to decay - skyrt to moderate - Whiter design temperature - 13 degrees F - Mean Ammuel Temperature - 55 degrees F	әроі
Re20		Erote	- Ice Shield Underwert Required: Yes - Wes Shield Underwert Required: Yes - What speed - 1/5 mph - Frost Ine depth - 30"	
R-60	R=60	tual Size	/2,19/9 bei compressive st renght at 28 days	162 Iteg IeT .
A View			rated, tongue	nG I ∥⊾⊦
APPROVED				1
Montgomery County				
Historic Preservation Commission	R-60			
.9	PLARAT			
Con Winkey				360 611 9
				ուկգ օթւ թՇ
DEVIENCE				NKEMODEI Palas VIRW - 4 VIRW - 4
	100-11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Analod Street View & Gable	MARIN	₫ ₽2.82.11 \$2.40.51
By Devon.Murtha at 1:57 pm, Feb 18,	57 pm, Feb 18, 202		ununun Mannu	:ale:
Special Protection Area A Entertion Area A Comparison Control of Area			1:1	= "4\I = "4\I
Infilition Part Fach Dest factor Ams. Set Infilition Non Non	Matter Plan Master Plan Hetoio Shebehrid Hetoio Shebehrid Water Sever Cangories WA	1 Inch = 218 feet In PREPARED AMOI TAN DULKINS WEER PREPARED AND AND ADULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF MARY LAND, LICENSE No. 13508, EXPRATTION DATE: 0622/2023	Few II, 7025	C.O1 Sheets: Pheets: MN2025 Date:
Balek Permit: 2.11,25.ww				







